

MHLA170009912026



ORDER BELOW EXH.5 IN R.C.S. NO.919/2026
Umakant Swami and another Vs. Vinayak Patwadkar and others.
(Order passed on 18th July, 2026.)

Perused the plaint, temporary injunction application, affidavits and the documents produced by plaintiffs on record. Heard Ld. Advocate for plaintiffs. He vehemently submitted that on the background the facts of the ad-interim temporary injunction order may be passed against defendants.

2] After going through pleading and documentary evidence of the record, it would be justifiable to issue show cause notice to defendants, before passing ex-parte ad-interim temporary injunction order or prohibitory to order of likely nature. Hence, the order :-

ORDER

- 1] Issue show cause notice to defendants returnable on 27/07/2026.
- 2] E.P. & S.B. is allowed.

Date: 18.07.2026

(S. B. Patil)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Ausa.