

MHLA170009912026



ORDER BELOW EXH.1 IN R.C.S. NO.919/2026
Umakant Swami and another Vs. Vinayak Patwadkar and others.
(Order passed on 18th July, 2026.)

Issue summons to defendants to appear and answer the claim and to file written statement of their defence, if any, within 90 days from the date of service of summons and for settlement of issues and to produce all documents in their possession or power, vide Order 8 Rule 1 & 1A of the Civil Procedure Code.

Date: 18.07.2026

(S. B. Patil)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Ausa.